GSA8301564 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Sabana Owner LLC -----------------
as Principal and. The Gray C~sualty & Surety Company , a Louisiana corporation, as Surety, are held and 

firmly bou~d unto Marion County , a~ Obligee, in the sum of: 
One Million Eight Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Five and 80/100 Dollars· $1,896,835.80 

. . . 

for the payment whereof said Principal and Surety bind themselves, jointly and severally, as provided 

herein. 

WHEREAS, in order to file a plat or subdivision map, or to obtain a permit, the Principal has entered into a 

contract with the Obligee which requires the Principal make certain improvements to the land as more